
 

 

 

 

 

2025 Fall Classic Pickleball Singles Morning Schedule 

Thursday, September 25th 

Time Court1 Court 2 Court 3 Court 4 Court 5 

9:00 AM – 
9:30 AM 

Division_1 
Sophia Beaty 

vs. 
Sarah Nussle 

Division_3 
Michael Maloney 

vs. 
Zachary Siepman 

Division_5 
Matthew Kramer 

vs. 
Charles DeCory 

Division_7 
Brian Bates 

vs. 
Charles White 

Division_9 
Nathan Williams 

vs. 
Scott Wheeler 

9:30 AM – 
10:00 AM 

Division_11 
Jackson Byler 

vs. 
Austin Hunter 

Division_4 
Ethan Sobrado 

vs. 
Talan DeYager 

Division_6 
Taylor Todd 

vs. 
Dan DeBoer 

Division_8 
Dalton O’Brian 

vs. 
Braeden Loghry 

Division_10 
Billy Habermann 

vs. 
Sachin Chambers 

10:00 AM –  
10:30 AM 

Division_1 
Sarah Nussle  

vs. 
Abigail Hunter 

Division_3 
Zachary Siepman 

vs. 
Andrew Tipton 

Division_5 
Charles DeCory 

vs. 
Matt Kenkel 

Division_7 
Charles White 

vs. 
Judah Duval 

Division_9 
Scott Wheeler 

vs. 
Mike Kenkel 

10:30 AM –  
11:00 AM 

Division_11 
Stephen Grayum 

vs. 
Aaron Williamson 

Division_4 
Talan DeYager 

vs. 
Jacon Simons 

Division_6 
Dan DeBoer 

vs. 
Adam McWilliams 

Division_8 
Braeden Loghry 

vs. 
Chris Hayes 

Division_10 
Sachin Chambers 

vs. 
Cody Trader 

11:00 AM – 
11:30 AM 

Division_1 
Abigail Hunter 

vs. 
Sophia Beaty 

Division_3 
Andrew Tipton 

vs. 
Michael Maloney 

Division_5 
Matt Kenkel 

Vs. 
Mattew Kramer 

Division_7 
Judah Duval 

vs. 
Brian Bates 

Division_9 
Mike Kenkel 

vs. 
Nathan Williams 



 

 

 

 

2025 Fall Classic Pickleball Singles Afternoon Schedule 

Thursday, September 25th 

Time Court1 Court 2 Court 3 Court 4 Court 5 

12:30 PM – 
1:00 PM 

 Division_4 
Jacob Simons 

vs. 
Ethan Sobrado 

Division_6 
Adam McWilliams 

vs. 
Taylor Todd 

Division_8 
Chris Hayes 

vs. 
Dalton O’Brian 

Division_10 
Cody Trader 

vs. 
Billy Habermann 

1:00 PM – 
1:30 PM 

Division_11 
Winner Game 1 

vs. 
Winner Game 2 

Division_11 
Consolation Game 1 

vs. 
Consolation Game 2 

Division_13 
Tina Boss 

vs. 
Alaysia Brown 

Division_13 
Courtney Campbell 

vs. 
Danica Westerhold 

Division_2 
Shelly Snyder 

vs. 
Nicole Skelley 

1:30 PM – 
2:00 PM 

Division_12 
Lee Claussen 

vs. 
Mark Kenkel 

Division_12 
Daniel Eitel 

vs. 
Cabot Todd 

Division_14 
Erica Briest 

vs. 
Dawn Meyers 

Division_14 
Amanda Sir 

vs. 
Marissa Clement 

Division_2 
Jennifer Jacobsma 

vs. 
Sheri Parker 

2:00 PM – 
2:30 PM 

Division_12 
Winner Game 1 

vs. 
Winner Game 2 

Division_12 
Consolation Game 1 

vs. 
Consolation Game 2 

Division_13 
Winner Game 1 

vs. 
Winner Game 2 

Division_13 
Consolation Game 1 

vs. 
Consolation Game 2 

Division_2 
Consolation Game 1 

vs. 
Consolation Game 2 

2:30 PM – 
3:00 PM 

  Division_14 
Winner Game 1 

vs. 
Winner Game 2 

Division_14 
Consolation Game 1 

vs. 
Consolation Game 2 

Division_2 
Winner Game 1 

vs. 
Winner Game 2 


